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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.

  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large
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 58,822,200

 8,741,500

 430,000

 1,746,320

 0

 0

 7,161

 60,324

 59,259,361

 10,548,144

Class H
       Total Large

   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export

     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured or received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff

   Chewing Tobacco

   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large, Class A - G

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 5,017,718,360
 189,026,000

 27,972,600
 5,149,006

 5,239,865,966
 0

 30,036,507,986
 0

 484,910,352

 7,799,048
 2,786,081

 299,293
 1,618,460

 33,637,473,028

 0

 542,078,187

 452,300,900

 8,319,093

 3,118,699

 311,575

 1,584,534

 168,031,983
 275,094,806
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 4,285,286,720
 164,156,000

 35,166,000
 4,095,408

 4,488,704,128
 0

 30,091,893,571
 0

 474,176,695

 8,271,845

 3,093,914
 249,655

 1,629,049

 34,056,109,313

 0

 520,433,769

 440,575,412

 8,139,588

 2,878,576

 286,253

 1,718,693

 181,139,221
 262,782,487

 48,721,500

 6,232,500

 2,877,500

 7,357,660

 0

 0

 2,538

 56,136

 51,601,538

 13,646,296

 108,606,480

 6,749,700

 1,878,000

 1,914,160

 0

 0

 1,600

 87,210

 110,486,080

 8,751,070

 7,829,909,620
 197,706,000

 13,662,200
 7,112,653

 8,048,390,473
 0

 32,072,987,054
 0

 447,071,352

 7,082,415
 3,117,209

 308,417
 1,577,649

 40,221,935,291

 0

 510,189,720

 430,350,786

 7,909,555

 3,184,144

 359,093

 1,533,475

 189,711,104

 233,702,441

 32,060,151,060
 1,066,882,000

 157,301,600
 28,785,685

 33,313,120,345
 0

 166,585,345,742
 0

 2,673,314,490

 46,683,652
 16,882,946

 1,615,846
 10,003,325

 205,696,746,469

 0

 3,193,907,307

 2,501,748,333

 47,949,263

 17,248,929

 1,919,459

 9,947,115

 957,056,444
 1,454,958,275

 394,311,284

 44,210,000

 19,253,500

 28,557,470

 0

 0

 28,034

 419,123

 413,592,818

 73,186,593

 52,368,624,780
 1,155,720,000

 111,274,600
 38,198,208

 53,673,817,588
 0

 174,724,606,473
 0

 2,247,767,813

 43,908,397
 18,224,284

 1,628,731
 8,338,408

 233,923,899,259

 0

 2,747,959,105

 2,383,979,056

 45,325,594

 19,524,275

 2,114,726

 8,272,920

 1,067,460,158
 1,264,909,401

 475,227,648

 41,104,000

 8,602,000

 5,964,160

 0

 0

 17,000

 414,455

 483,846,648

 47,482,615

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 443,126,789  443,921,708  423,413,545  2,412,014,719  2,332,369,559
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.

   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 57,770

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)

 1,219,433,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)

 50,209,000
   Cigars - Large:
                    Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)

 39,260,000                    Class H     (USTSA 2402.10.6000,
                             2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)

 175,662

   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 37,366,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)

 19,372   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As
reported by the Bureau of the Census in
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without
Payment of Tax (Included also in above
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption"
Category)

                 Total Large  89,469,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2040)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own
Tobacco

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 129,766

 28,704

 62

 95

 2

 107,376

 6,215
 1,317

 532

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 40,916,536,703
 0

 454,625,016
 337,881,756

 3,062,436
 1,716,788

 223,429
 492,462

 13,600

 51

 558

 0

 112,901

 5,273

 1,154

 631

 0

 1,221,712,000

 94,355,000

 39,232,000

 208,987

 28,982,000

 13,708

 133,587,000

 75,821

 5
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 39,136,080,134
 0

 452,472,269
 334,343,717

 3,408,294
 2,048,056

 214,800
 459,203

 158,816

 6,050,015,000

 270,011,000

 221,627,000

 1,167,662

 192,185,000

 95,656

 491,638,000

 646,413

 233,304

 223

 4,815

 2

 567,164

 29,600

 7,416

 4,191

 89,090

 5

 470

 0

 119,694

 5,654
 1,692

 1,027

 1,693

 1,083,784,000

 49,313,000

 35,568,000

 312,516

 17,525,000

 20,512

 84,881,000

 55,490

 24,761
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 958,833
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 34,716,793,059
 0

 385,894,013
 305,838,179

 3,614,549
 2,036,678

 184,730
 313,938

 454,136

 26

 1,082

 1

 534,276

 687,779
 5,402

 4,209

 104,583

 5,580,166,000

 224,046,000

 175,110,000

 1,034,472

 165,858,000

 77,918

 399,156,000

 484,578

 2,218,946
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


