

## DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

## **STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO**

**Report Symbol:** 

**Report Date:** 

29-OCT-2008

TTB S 5210-06-2008

Reporting Period: June 2008

Page: 1 of 2

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured or received	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
from Puerto Rico			40.004.005.004	005 000 740 400	
Cigarettes - Small	33,637,473,028	34,056,109,313	40,221,935,291	205,696,746,469	233,923,899,259
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	542,078,187	520,433,769	510,189,720	3,193,907,307	2,747,959,105
Cigars - Large	452,300,900	440,575,412	430,350,786	2,501,748,333	2,383,979,056
Snuff	8,319,093	8,139,588	7,909,555	47,949,263	45,325,594
Chewing Tobacco	3,118,699	2,878,576	3,184,144	17,248,929	19,524,275
Pipe Tobacco	311,575	286,253	359,093	1,919,459	2,114,726
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,584,534	1,718,693	1,533,475	9,947,115	8,272,920
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	30,036,507,986	30,091,893,571	32,072,987,054	166,585,345,742	174,724,606,473
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	484,910,352	474,176,695	447,071,352	2,673,314,490	2,247,767,813
Cigars - Large, Class A - G	168,031,983	181,139,221	189,711,104	957,056,444	1,067,460,158
Class H	275,094,806	262,782,487	233,702,441	1,454,958,275	1,264,909,401
Total Large	443,126,789	443,921,708	423,413,545	2,412,014,719	2,332,369,559
Snuff	7,799,048	8,271,845	7,082,415	46,683,652	43,908,397
Chewing Tobacco	2,786,081	3,093,914	3,117,209	16,882,946	18,224,284
Pipe Tobacco	299,293	249,655	308,417	1,615,846	1,628,731
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,618,460	1,629,049	1,577,649	10,003,325	8,338,408
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes					
Small - Export	5,017,718,360	4,285,286,720	7,829,909,620	32,060,151,060	52,368,624,780
Transfer to Export Warehouses	189,026,000	164,156,000	197,706,000	1,066,882,000	1,155,720,000
Use of the U.S.	27,972,600	35,166,000	13,662,200	157,301,600	111,274,600
Personal Consumption/Experimental	5,149,006	4,095,408	7,112,653	28,785,685	38,198,208
Total Small	5,239,865,966	4,488,704,128	8,048,390,473	33,313,120,345	53,673,817,588
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	58,822,200	48,721,500	108,606,480	394,311,284	475,227,648
Transfer to Export Warehouses	430,000	2,877,500	1,878,000	19,253,500	8,602,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	7,161	2,538	1,600	28,034	17,000
Total Small	59,259,361	51,601,538	110,486,080	413,592,818	483,846,648
Large - Export	8,741,500	6,232,500	6,749,700	44,210,000	41,104,000
Transfer to Export Warehouses	1,746,320	7,357,660	1,914,160	28,557,470	5,964,160
Use of the U.S.	0	0	07.240	0	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	60,324	56,136	87,210	419,123	414,455 47,482,615
Total Large	10,548,144	13,646,296	8,751,070	73,186,593	47,402,013

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Page: 2 of 2

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	112,901	107,376	119,694	567.164	534,276
Other	1,154	1,317	1,692	7,416	5,402
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.	5,273	6,215	5,654	29,600	687,779
Other	631	532	1,027	4,191	4,209
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco			.,	, -	,
Export and To Export Warehouses	13.600	28,704	89,090	233,304	454,136
Other	51	62	5	223	26
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	558	95	470	4,815	1,082
Other	0	2	0	2	1
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	1,221,712,000	1,219,433,000	1,083,784,000	6,050,015,000	5,580,166,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)	28,982,000	37,366,000	17,525,000	192,185,000	165,858,000
Cigars - Large: Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)	94,355,000	50,209,000	49,313,000	270,011,000	224,046,000
Class H (USTSA 2402.10.6000, 2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)	39,232,000	39,260,000	35,568,000	221,627,000	175,110,000
Total Large	133,587,000	89,469,000	84,881,000	491,638,000	399,156,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	13,708	19,372	20,512	95,656	77,918
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	0	57,770	1,693	158,816	104,583
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)	208,987	175,662	312,516	1,167,662	1,034,472
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2040)	75,821	129,766	55,490	646,413	484,578
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	5	0	958,833	24,761	2,218,946
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Onhand / Close of Business					
Cigarettes - Small	39,136,080,134	40,916,536,703	34,716,793,059		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	452,472,269	454,625,016	385,894,013		
Cigars - Large	334,343,717	337,881,756	305,838,179		
Snuff	3,408,294	3,062,436	3,614,549		
Chewing Tobacco	2,048,056	1,716,788	2,036,678		
Pipe Tobacco	214,800	223,429	184,730		

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

459,203

492,462

313,938

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco